115.18.(b) MTC 903E.02, When installing or updating a video monitoring system, 
electronic surveillance system or other monitoring technology MTC will consider how 
such technology may enhance the facility’s ability to protect inmates from sexual 
abuse.  One hundred and twenty-nine (129) cameras are strategically located in all 
housing units, visitation area, intake areas, walkways, recreation yards, sally ports, 
inner and outer perimeters and inmate kitchen dining room. 

Per the Agency Head, MTC uses video monitoring to assist staff to observe inmate